d.  Traffic Enforcement Services 

Mrs. Perez advised that between February 28th and March 31st, Off-Duty Traffic Enforcement Police 
Services were provided on the dates and times requested. According to the Logs (filled out by the Police 
Officers), One Hundred and Three (103) Traffic Stops were made, and Sixty-Nine (69) Traffic Citations 
were issued. Logs have been updated to the Server, and it will be done monthly, keeping these 
numbers updated. 

Regarding the specific information on the citations issued, according to Officer Loany Aguirregaviria of